## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## MOTION NO. 23-553

## REAPPOINTMENT OF CHRISTINE FRIZZELL TO THE SOUND TRANSIT BOARD

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Council has recognized the critical need for public transportation involving high-capacity transportation; and

WHEREAS, RCW 81.112.040 provides for the process to make appointments to the Sound Transit Board; and

WHEREAS, city of Lynnwood Mayor Christine Frizzell seeks to serve a four-year term on the Sound Transit Board beginning January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2027; and

WHEREAS, Christine Frizzell, Mayor of the city of Lynnwood, has been found well qualified to serve the Snohomish County community and the Sound Transit region in this capacity; and

WHEREAS, the County Executive, Dave Somers, has recommended the reappointment of Christine Frizzell to serve on the Sound Transit Board of Directors;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby reappoints Christine Frizzell to represent Snohomish County on the Sound Transit Board for a four-year term beginning January 1, 2024, and expiring December 31, 2027.

PASSED this 10<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Gared Mead

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council